Tariff No.	13			_	61	Revised F	Page No.	1
		Mason County Garba		<u>G-88</u>				
	All pages contained in tariff and/or any suppl the same as, or are be indicates an original p Page Number Title Check Sheet Item Index Subject Index Subject Index p.2	this tariff are listed b ements to the tariff lis efore, the issue date	CHECK below in con sted on this	secutive orde page have is:	sue dates	s that are	Current Revision	
	Catagori micor p.2 Taxes Sheet 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 13A 13B 14 15 16 16A 17 18 19 20 21 21A 22 22A	$ \begin{array}{c} 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 1\\ 0\\ 0\\ 1\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 1\\ 0\\ 0\\ 3\\ 4\\ 11\\ 6\\ 4\\ 0\\ 3\\ 2\\ 23\\ 18\\ 13\\ 8\\ \end{array} $	28 28A 29 30 31 32 32A 33 34 35 35A 36 36A 36A 36A 37 38 39 40 41 41 42 43	$ \begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 11 \\ 6 \\ 2 \\ 0 \\ 4 \\ 11 \\ 6 \\ 13 \\ 13 \\ 11 \\ 6 \\ 12 \\ 7 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0$				
Issued By:	Heather Garland		Suppleme	nts in Effect				
	May 14, 2018 ГG	Date:		cial Use Only;				July 1, 2018

Tariff No.	13	_		6	Revised Page No.	16A
Company Na Registered T	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Madson County Garba	-			
Rates below a	oply in the following ser	vice area:	Mason County Customer	s Whose Gar	bage is Disposed in Kit	sap County
		Item 55 Over	-sized or Over-weight Ca	ans or Units	<u>i</u>	
	-		sidential receptacle (can seeds the size and weigh	-		
		be closed, but the con	its stated in Item 20, is on npany transports the ma			
		\$4.19	(A) per unit.			
NOTE: For cl	harges applying on o	/erweight toters, carts,	containers, or drop boxe	es see item 2	207.	
		Iten	n 60 Overtime Periods	<u>i</u>		
			services, at customer re and the following holidays	•	ng overtime	
New Year's D	•		Labor Day			
Presidents Da Memorial Day	•		Veterans Day Thanksgiving Day			
Independenc	e Day		Christmas Day			
	•	on a Sunday, the followi Friday shall be the lega	ng Monday will be obser I holiday.	rved. When	a holiday listed abov	/e
	recorded to the near Intil the time it returns		utes from the time the c	ompany's v	ehicle leaves	
No additional company's co		sed to customers for ov	rertime or holiday work p	performed so	olely for the	
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$72.00 \$72.00			
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	May 14, 2018		For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	July 1, 2018
	0		• •	P		
Docket No. 1	G	Date:		Ву:		

Tariff No.	13	-									18		Revised Pag	ge No).	21A
Company Nai	me/Permit Number:	Mason Co	<u>unty</u>	Garbage	<u>Co.,</u>	Inc <u>G-8</u> 8										
Registered Tr	ade Name(s)	Mason Co	unty	Garbage,	Inc											
		Item 1	00	Residenti	ial S	ervice M	onthly	Rat	tes (continued c	on next page	<u>e)</u>					
Rates in this i	tem apply:															
resident condom (2) When rec recycling condom	aste collection, curbsic ial property. This inclu iniums, etc., where ser juired by a local govern g, and yard waste serv iniums, and apartment operty owner or mana	ides single rvice is bille nment serv ice must be t buildings o	fami ed di ice le e pro	ily dwelling rectly to th evel ordina wided for s	ýs, d ie oc ance singl	uplexes, ap cupant of e , solid was e-family dw	oartm each i te col velling	ents esid ectio s, d	, mobile homes lential unit, and/ on, curbside uplexes, mobile	, ′or e homes,						
Rates below a	apply in the following s	ervice area	:			Mason Co	unty (usto	omers Whose C	Garbage is [Disposed in	Kits	ap County			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	1	Garbage +		T	Number of	Froquoney	Garbage		Recycle	D	ecycle	l
Units or Type	of	Garbage Service		Service		Recycle			Units or Type		Service		Service		ervice	
of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate		Rate			of Containers		Rate		Rate	-	Rate	
	WG	\$14.73	(A)	\$9.16		\$23.89	(A)	ł	Automated Ca		itale	-	Traile			1
	WG	\$21.69	\ /	\$9.16		\$30.85	(A)	ł		WG	\$ 16.83	(A)	\$9.16	\$	25.99	(A)
	WG	\$28.89	(A)	\$9.16		\$38.05	(A)	ł		WG	\$ 21.03		\$9.16	\$	30.19	
-	WG	\$36.79	(A)	\$9.16		\$45.95	(A)	ł		WG	\$ 25.10	(A)	\$9.16	\$	34.26	(A)
	WG	\$43.94	(A)	\$9.16		\$53.10	(A)	t		WG	\$ 31.67	(A)	\$9.16	\$	40.83	(A) (A)
	WG	\$50.97	(A)	\$9.16			(A)	t		EOWG	\$ 10.11	(A)	\$9.16	\$	19.27	(A)
1-45 Gallon		\$19.36	(A)	\$9.16		\$28.52	(A)	t		EOWG	\$ 13.32	(A)	\$9.16	\$	22.48	(A)
	EOWG	\$8.50		\$9.16			(A)	t		EOWG	\$ 15.83	(A)	\$9.16	\$	24.99	(A)
	EOWG	\$13.54		\$9.16		\$22.70	(A)	t		EOWG	\$ 19.72	(A)	\$9.16	\$	28.88	(A)
	MG	\$4.73	(A)	\$9.16			(A)	t		MG	\$ 6.10	(A)	\$9.16	\$	15.26	(A)
Mini can		\$12.46	$\langle \rangle$	\$9.16			(A)	t		MG	\$ 7.64	(A)	\$9.16	\$	16.80	
Recycling			、	\$9.81			/	t		MG	\$ 8.98	(A)	\$9.16	\$	18.14	
, ,								Î		MG	\$ 10.98	(A)	\$9.16	\$	20.14	
								Î								1
	rvice Codes: WG=Weekly G	EOWR=Eve	y Oth	er Week Re	cyclin	ig; MR=Month	ly Rec	-	arbage; WR=Weekl g; List others used b							
	ription/rules related to	, .,														
	ription/rules related to				show	n on page	<u>N/A</u> .									
Note 3: Note:	s for this item are cont	inued on ne	ext p	age.												
	ceiving service will rec ill be adjusted annually						l.93 c	redit	t per month. Th	ie commodi	ty price					
									Recycling se	ervice rates	on this pa	ige e	expire on: O	ctobe	er 31, 20)18
Issued By:	Heather Garland															
Issue Date:	May 14, 2018										E	ffec	tive Date: Ju	y 1, 2	2018	
						(For Officia	al Use	On	ly)							
Docket No. T	G		Da	ate:				_ E	Ву:							

r

Tariff No.	13		_	8	Revised Page No.	22A						
		Mason County Garbage C Mason County Garbage, I										
	lter	m 100 Residential Servic	e Monthly Rates (continu	ued from pre	evious page)							
Note 5:		given for partially filled can	even if fewer units are pick s. No credit will be given if									
Note 6:	For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than N/A feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: N/A per cart or toter, per pickup.											
Note 7:	e 7: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:											
Rates belo	w apply in the following	service area:	Mason County Customers	Whose Ga	rbage is Disposed in K	(itsap County						
* Note 8:	Charge is for 32 gallor	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 35-gal cart * 48-gal cart * 64-gal cart * 96-gal cart * Bag * Other n or equivalent size extra u st no more than one pickup	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$4.19 (A) \$4.19 (A) \$4.19 (A) \$4.19 (A) \$4.19 (A) \$4.19 (A) \$4.19 (A) \$4.19 (A) \$4.19 (A) \$4.19 (A)	" basis, at								
	\$4.73 (A) per can/unit. area in which the cust	Service will be rendered on omer resides. Note: If cus	on the normal scheduled pi stomer requires service to b	ickup day fo								
Note 9:	 be 9: Automated carts: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at 35-gal cart \$6.10 (A) per unit 48-gal cart \$7.64 (A) per unit 64-gal cart \$8.98 (A) per unit 96-gal cart \$10.98 (A) per unit Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. 											
Note 10:	On Call basis account fee of \$9.81 will be as		in note 7 and/or note 8 a re	ecycling								
Issued By:	Heather Garland											
Issue Date	: May 14, 2018				Effective Date:	July 1, 2018						
			For Official Use Only)									
Docket No.	. TG	Date:	Ву	/:								

r												
Tariff No.	13	_		-	6	Revised P	age No.	28A				
Company Name/I Registered Trade		Mason County Garbag		<u>G-88</u>								
Rates below appl		_			ers Whose Ga	rhade is Dis	nosed in Ki	tsan County				
Itales below appl	y in the following	Service area.				ibage is bis		isap County				
			<u>ltem 12</u>	<u>0 Drums</u>								
		Type of Servi			er Drum, Per I	Pickup						
		Regular Route Service Special Pickup	9	\$14.09 (\$19.25 (
				φ10.20 (, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							
		<u>ltem 130</u>	Litter Rece	eptacles and	Litter Toters							
		Customer-owned Rec			Receptacle, P							
		Size or Type: Size or Type:	45 gal. 60 gal.	\$4.44 (A) r N/A	nin. per mo.	\$19.22 (A)						
		olze of Type.	oo gai.	IN/A								
		Company-owned Rece			Receptacle, P	er Pickup						
		Size or Type: Size or Type:	45 gal. 60 gal.	N/A N/A								
Special Trips: Tir Regular Route: T	<u>Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material</u> Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply.											
Regulai Roule. I	The following rate		Additio	nal cubic			С	arry Charge				
		1 to 4 cubic yards		irds	Minimum (Per	each 5 ft. over				
D. II. Materiale		Rate per yard		ber yard	Per Pic		* ~~ ~~	8 feet				
Bulky Materials		\$25.55 (A)	\$25.55	(A)	\$30.73	(A)	\$20.68					
(customer load))											
Loose material (company load)		\$25.55 (A)	\$25.55	(A)	\$30.73	(A)	\$20.68					
					_							
Issued By: Heat	ther Garland											
Issue Date: May	14, 2018					Effectiv	e Date:	July 1, 2018				
	,		(For Offic	ial Use Only)								
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:							

Tariff No. <u>13</u>	_		6	Revised Page No	o. <u>32</u> A
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbac				
Rates below apply in the following ser	vice area:	Mason County Customer	s Whose Gar	bage is Disposed in I	Kitsap County
<u>It</u>	em 207 Excess Weigh	nt Rejection of Load,	Charges to	Transport	
(3) Would cause the(4) Would negatively	erloaded. licable vehicle load limita company to violate load impact or otherwise dan	ations to be exceeded; limitations or result in u nage road surface integ	unsafe vehic		r
For the purposes of this tariff, the		ints apply:			
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)		Type/S Container, Toter, c	Drop Box,	Maximum Weight Allowance per eceptacle (in pounds)
Overfilled or overweight, charge limits stated above, is filled beyond transports the materials, the follow Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	d the marked fill line, or t ving additional charges w	the top is unable to be	closed, but th Type/S Container,	he company Size of Drop Box,	
Toter, or Cart All Containers	Charge \$14.55 (A) per yard		Toter, c	or Cart	Charge
All Drop Boxes	\$14.55 (A) per yard				
Note 1: There is no overweight chat the marked fill line, or the top is ur	-	I al charges apply to ove	L	I iners (i.e. filled bey	ond
Issued By: Heather Garland					
Issue Date: May 14, 2018	/F	For Official Use Only)		Effective Date	e: July 1, 2018
Docket No. TG			Bv:		
	200				-

Tariff No.	13			13 Revised Page No	o. 34
Company Name/	Permit Number:	- Mason County Garbage C		0	
Registered Trade		Mason County Garbage, I			
		Item 230	Disposal Fees		
Charges in this it	em apply when other	tems in the tariff specifically	refer to this item.		
	Disposal site (name		Type of Material	Fee fo	r Disposal
1	Mason County Trans	fer Station		per	
	MSW	-)	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 93.45	per ton
	Minimum Fee (340 lk Demolition Waste)S)	acompacted/page compacted	\$ 15.16 \$ 93.45	each
		hite goods, couch, chairs,	compacted/non-compacted compacted/non-compacted	\$ 93.45 \$ 5.07	per ton each
	TV, & Mattresses.)	nite goods, couch, chairs,	compacted/non-compacted	φ 5.07	each
	Refrigerators		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 10.09	each
	Tires (no rim)		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 3.02	each
	Tires (with rim)		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 5.07	each
	Batteries		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 1.54	each
	Animals (small)		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 5.25	each

	55 gallon containers		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 9.65	each

2	Olympic View Transf MSW	er Station	compacted/non-compacted compacted/non-compacted	¢ 75.00 (A)	norton
	Minimum Fee		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 75.00 (A) \$ 22.00 (A)	per ton each
	Tires - Passenger Ve	bicle	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 7.00 (A)	each
	Tires - Commercial T		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 9.00 (A)	each
	White goods/Applian		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 20.00 (A)	each
	***			¢ 20.00 (rtj	00011
	Yard Waste		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 69.05 (A)	per ton
	Bulky Waste		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 107.42 (A)	per ton
	Processed Wood		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 42.75 (A)	per ton

	Dredge Soils		compacted/non-compacted	\$ 43.11 (A)	per ton
State whether fee	as are ner vard ner to	n etc. Include charges ass	essed for special commodities	(tires	
			isposal site. Attach additional	(1103,	
sheets as necess	<i>,</i> .				
	Jury.				
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
				- // · -	
Issue Date:	May 14, 2018			Effective Date:	July 1, 2018
		(For Official Use Onl	<i>y)</i>		
Docket No. TC		Date:	Ву:		
		Date	Ву		

Tariff No.	13	_						6	Revised Page No.	35A
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Mason County Ga	-							
			ompacted	e <u>r Service I</u> I Material (Co tated per cor	ompa	ny-owned c	contair			
Rates below	apply in the following	service area:	Ma	ison County	Cust			-	sposed in Kitsap Cou	<u>nty</u>
D	Demote e	4. 1/		4 5 1/2			or Typ	e of Contai		1
Permanent	service ent (if applicable)	1 Yai	a 8.47	1.5 Yard \$9.54		2 Yard \$13.77		Yard	Yard	
First Picku			0.47 15.62 (A)		(A)	\$22.18	(A)			
	tional Pickup		15.62 (A)			\$22.18				
Special Pie		¥		*	(/	4	(/			
Temporary S							. I			
Initial Deliv	/ery		27.00	\$27.00		\$27.00				
Pickup Ra			15.62 (A)		(A)	\$22.18	· · /			
	Calendar Day		\$0.48	\$0.53		\$0.69				
Rent Per M Lost Contai		\$	14.26	\$15.77		\$20.63				
LOSI COntai	ner.	2	50.00	280.00		300.00				L
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	unless local governm Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i For permanent, regul For each container pr a. If monthly rent is sh b. If monthly rent is no rate times additional w In addition to all appli	rged for service request adit will be given for p If rent is shown, the is not shown, it is to arly scheduled picku rovided: hown: monthly rent p ot shown: 1st pickup weekly pickup). cable charges, a charges	rate for ti be includ ups, a flat blus (4.33 prate plus arge of \$	ven if fewer of illed containe he first picku led in the rate monthly cha 3 times the p s (3.33 times	onta ers. p and e for arge r ickup addi	iners are se d each addii the first pick nay be asse rate times tional picku	tional (kup. essed the nu p rate	l on a pickup mus if computed mber of pic) plus(4.33	d as follows: ckups per week) times additional pick	
Note 5:	Lost container charge Charge will be reverse	e will apply if hauler i	s unable							
Accessorial of	charges assessed (lids	s, unlocking, unlatch	ing, etc.)							
	Unlocking, Unlatching	g \$2.53 per o	ccurrence	е.						
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	May 14, 2018								Effective Date:	July 1, 2018
				(For Official	Use	Only)				
Docket No. T	-G	Date: _				By:				

Tariff No.	13										7	Revised F	ade No.	36A
										_	<u> </u>	to noou i	ugo no.	00,1
			unty Garbage											
Registered I	rade Name(s)	Mason Col	unty Garbage	e, inc	-									
		<u>I</u>		npact Incl	ner Service ed Material udes Comr s stated per	(Custome nercial Ca	er-owned o n Service	conta		<u>le</u>				
Rates below	apply in the following ser	vice area:	Kitsap Cour	<u>nty</u>										
				<u> </u>					pe of Co					1
Permanent S			32 gal can	(•)	35 gal C		gal Cart		64 gal Ca			6 gal Cart	())	
	duled Pickup		\$ 4.07 \$ 14.20	(A)	\$ 4.4	() !		(A)			· /	\$ 7.58 \$ 17.60	(A)	
Special Pic Temporary S			\$ 14.20	(A)	\$ 14.5	3 (A) \$	15.18	(A)	\$ 10	6.14	(A)	\$ 17.69	(A)	
Pickup Rat			\$ 4.07	(A)	\$ 4.4	2 (A) \$	5.06	(A)	\$ (6.02	(A)	\$ 7.58	(A)	1
ГІСКИР КА	le		φ 4.07	(A)	φ 4.4	2 (A) 🧿	5.00	(A)	φ	0.02	(A)	φ 7.50	(A)	
Note1:	Permanent Service: S unless local governmen Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred	nt requires led for servi	more freque	nt ser d, eve	vice or unle en if fewer o	ess putres containers	cibles are	invol	ved.					
Note 2:	Each additional can is	\$4.44 (A).												
Note 3:	Minimum monthly char	ge is \$17.6	6 (A).											
Note 4:	If there are more than the start of the star	5 receptacle	es the pick u	p cha	rge is \$3.7	5 (A). If th	e units ar	e not	togethe	er, the p	pick u	p charge		
Note 5:	Automated Carts: Minimum monthly char	ge is:	35 gal cart \$19.15	(A)	48 gal ca \$21.9		gal cart \$26.05	(A)	96 gal (\$32	cart 2.84	(A)			
Accessorial c	harges assessed (lids, u	nlocking, u	nlatching, etc	c.)										
	Unlocking, Unlatching	\$2.53	per occurre	nce.										
Issued By:	Heather Garland													
													_	
Issue Date:	May 14, 2018				(For Offic	ial Use O	nly)					Effect	ive Date:	: July 1, 2018
					,									
Docket No. T	G	[Date:			By:								